sureties (to be approved by you) to be jointly and severally bound with us in a sum not 
exceeding 5% of the above named sum for the due performance of the contract under the 
terms of a Bond to be approved by you. 

We agree to abide by this bid for the period of two hundred and fifty-five (255) days 
from the date fixed for receiving the same and it shall remain binding upon us and may be 
accepted at any time before the expiration of that period. 

We understand that you are not bound to accept the lowest or any bid you may receive. 

On the basis of our previous experience we are fully experienced and competent in the type

[...]

(d) Certified Current Single Business permit. 

(e) VAT/PIN Certificate. 

(f) Valid Tax Compliance Certificate. 

(g) Provide a Tender Security of KShs. 200,000 in the required format. The tender guarantee 

(security) will remain in force up to and including two hundred and fifty five (255) days 

after the date of bid submission. 

(h) Registration with National Construction Authority “NCA 4, 5 & 6 ” and a current valid 

NCA practicing licence. 

(i) Similar previous experience 

(j) Declaration of current On-going works (The total value of remaining works (based on